

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4758/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2013 in MCRLC No. 3931/2013 of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SANTOSH KUMAR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With application for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 13/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Dave, Adv.

Ms. Jemtiben Ao, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| On 5th July, 2013 while issuing notice in the Special Leave Petition, we had  
| granted interim bail to the petitioner. We dispose of this Special Leave  
| Petition by making the interim order absolute.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER